The proposed allottee has confirmed their intention to invest an aggregate amount up to ` 492.02 Crore in the
Company. Apart from the Proposed Allottees, none of the promoters, members of the promoter group, directors or
key managerial personnel or senior management of the Company intend to subscribe to the offer.

10.	 Current and proposed status of the Proposed Allottees post the Preferential Issue viz. promoter or non-promoter:
	� As mentioned above, the Proposed Allottees are Promoter and member of the Promoter Group of the Company and

such status will continue to remain the same post the Preferential Issue.

11.	� The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the year, in
terms of number of securities as well as the price:

	 The Company has not made any preferential allotment during the current Financial Year 2024-25.

56 COLOURING
OUTSIDE THE LINES

12.	 Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Sr.
No.

Categories Pre-issue Shareholding
(As on 23/08/2024)

Post-issue
Shareholding*

No. of
Shares held

%
Holding

No. of
Shares held

%
Holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group Holding
1 Indian
a) Individuals & HUF 1,03,50,486 19.97 2,36,84,275 36.34
b) Bodies corporate 35,00,000 6.75 35,00,000 5.37

Sub-total (A1) 1,38,50,486 26.72 2,71,84,275 41.71
2 Foreign promoters
a) Individual -- -- -- --
b) Bodies corporate -- -- -- --

Sub-total (A2) -- -- -- --
Total Promoters & Promoter Group Holding (A) 1,38,50,486 26.72  2,71,84,275  41.71

B Non-Promoters’ Holding
1 Institutional Investor
a) Domestic Institutions 5,70,873 1.10 5,70,873 0.88
b) Foreign Institutions - Foreign Portfolio Investor

(Category I & II)
2,01,94,447 38.96 2,01,94,447 30.99

Sub-total (B1) 2,07,65,320 40.06 2,07,65,320 31.87
2 Non-Institutions
a) Resident Individuals 1,29,11,091 24.91 1,29,11,091 19.81
b) Bodies Corporate 21,55,991 4.16 21,55,991 3.31
c) Key Managerial Personnel 3,70,874 0.72 3,70,874 0.57
d) Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 5,69,708 1.10 5,69,708 0.87
e) Foreign Nationals 37,611 0.07 37,611 0.06
f) HUF 10,74,054 2.07 10,74,054 1.65
g) Trusts 40,300 0.08 40,300 0.06
h) LLP 58,557 0.11 58,557 0.09
i) Clearing Members 219 0.00 219 0.00

Sub-Total (B2) 1,72,18,405 33.22 1,72,18,405 26.42
Total Non-Promoters’ Holding (B) 3,79,83,725 73.28 3,79,83,725 58.29

Grand Total (A + B)  5,18,34,211 100.00  6,51,68,000 100.00

	� * The post preferential shareholding pattern has been calculated assuming all the proposed Warrants will be subscribed and
subsequently be exercised or converted into equity shares.

13.	� Time frame within which the preferential issue
shall be completed:

	� In terms of Regulation 170(1) of the SEBI ICDR
Regulations, the Warrants shall be issued and allotted
by the Company within a period of 15 (fifteen) days
from the date of passing of a Special Resolution by
the Members of the Company, provided that where
the allotment of said Warrants is pending on account
of pendency of any approval or permissions from